State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, May 5, 2020 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

Please Note: The Board of Supervisors will not be scheduling Public Discussion on the agenda until further notice. This is due to the Local State of Emergency and wanting to ensure the safety of our citizens. Please know that if you have concerns that need to be addressed you can contact any of the five Supervisor Members and/or the County Auditor. If you would like the phone number for any of the Board of Supervisor members please contact the County Auditor's Office at 515-295-2718 or their phone numbers are located on our website www.co.kossuth.ia.us.

If you would like to participate in our meetings but are unable due to the Local State of Emergency please feel free to participate via conference call at the following number: 1-888-273-3658 and use Access Code 3346604.

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Review Claims

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes/Claims
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Appointment of Township Trustee for Riverdale Twp
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Setting the Date and Time for Bid Letting for Replacement of Kossuth County Annex Roof

8:35 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Public Hearing Construction Permit Application
 - JT & Sons Pork Site (Josh Jaskulke) SW ¼ SE ¼ Section 31, Ledyard Township
 - Open the Public Hearing
 - Public Comments
 - Close the Public Hearing
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Resolution #05-05-20-01 for Construction Permit Application JT & Sons Pork Site (Josh Jaskulke) SW ¼ SE ¼ Section 31, Ledyard Township

State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

- Discussion/Department Head Discussion Regarding Continuity of Facility Operations during This Public Health Emergency
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Continuity of Facility Operations during this Public Health Emergency
- Discussion/Update from Dave Penton, Kossuth County Emergency Management regarding Public Health Emergency and FEMA
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion/With Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage District 80 Main B and Lat 30 Repairs Project Change Order No. 1
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage District 80 Main B and Lat 30 Repairs Project Pay Request 3
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approval of the 28E Agreement for Northwest Iowa Care Connections and authorize Chairman to sign the 28E Agreement
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approve the By-Laws of Northwest Iowa Care Connections
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approve the Personnel Contract of Northwest Iowa Care Connections and authorize Chairman to Sign the Personnel Contract
- Discussion/With Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment